506695008 06/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6741826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANGIL AHN	12/03/2019
KANGSIK JUNG	12/03/2019
HYOUNTAEK YONG	12/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HYPERCONNECT, INC.	
Street Address:	ASEM TOWER, 20F, 517, YEONGDONG-DAERO, GANGNAM-GU	
City:	SEOUL	
State/Country: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	06164	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17028031	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)852-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498520000

Email: pair@kppb.com

Correspondent Name: KPPB LLP

Address Line 1: 2190 S. TOWNE CENTRE PLACE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: ANAHEIM, CALIFORNIA 92806

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H25-07376.CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER: KATRINA LEE	
SIGNATURE: /Katrina Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=07376conassignment#page1.tif source=07376conassignment#page2.tif source=07376conassignment#page3.tif source=07376conassignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506695008 REEL: 056419 FRAME: 0911

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies) Sangil Ahn, Kangsik Jung, Hyountaek Yong	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hyperconnect, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) Dec 3, 2019; Dec 3, 2019 Assignment Merger	Street Address: ASEM Tower, 20F 517, Yeongdong-Daero, Gangnam-Gu		
Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	City: Seoul State: Country: Republic of Korea Zip: 06164 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application or patent number(s): This of A. Patent Application No.(s) 17/028,031 Additional numbers attributes	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: KPPB LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Suite 300 Street Address: 2190 S. Towne Centre Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Anaheim	8. Payment Information		
State: CA Zip: 92806			
Phone Number: 949.852.0000 Docket Number: H25-07376.CON Email Address: pair@kppb.com	Deposit Account Number		
9. Signature: /paul J. Lee/	June 2, 2021		
Signature Paul J. Lee Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

PATENT REEL: 056419 FRAME: 0912

Docker No.: Q251778 Only After Sept 16, 1012

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

특허 출원 관련 양도 및 선언 (연방규칙집 제37조 1.63항)

Korean Language Assignment with Declaration

() *(*)	45.75.4 × 1945 471 A11 4970 4056 444 4 \$ 6.47 468 18 18 18 1973 27 2 334	Whe \$555 5000	ers, TWe, the undersigned inventor(s) hereination called inuts), have invented certain improvements described in the leating identified below; and
		11313	ress, <u>INTERCONSICT, INC., of INE., STT. Youngking.</u> p. Communesco, Sound Office, Remains of Korte, Consignous, is to expand the collin right, this, and interest to the Estion and invention, and to any United States patients to be meditherefor;
	4489824884C	Now here	- therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is by acknowledged.
		I/We the shave named assignor(s), bettery sell, assign and transfer to the shave named assignor, to successor and assignor, to collic right, till and interest in the application and the invention disclared therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and antimissions themsel, and all letters Paints of the History States that may be granted thereon, and all relative theoretic and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the laternational Convention of Paris (1883) as an eached, including the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119 and the right to successful the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to usuce any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth to the application to the satisface may apply for invention and I/we have been application and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers decimal receiving applications when called upon to this polythic assigner.	
(8'9) *(8')	12: 기속을 위해 요구되지는 않시한 이탈등군 모드 제 25분 13:19:1 시기 시민당한이 대한 23:41 27일 (42)	(Las of e)	plication not required for reporting but is prime facin evidence recurion under \$5 USC 761)
		Ássá	he below maned inscaince, I hereby declare that
		I has	congruences with declaration is directed to:
X)	***	(3)	The stracked application or
		П	United States Application or PCT Interestional Application Number Gled on
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· 我有用等的存在分词。	73%	Minimum in cutified.
oroneone oroneone		M	YATTIG SETTIOD AND DEVYCE
	Korean Language Assig	ument	with Declaration
		The mail	above identified application was mide of our mathorizal to be Obysite.

(1 028⁴)

2016/2014 E 2004 NFC WEAR UPSELS FF

PATENT REEL: 056419 FRAME: 0988

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint

Upper reviewed and understand the contents of the application for which this assignment with declaration is being submitted.

inventor of a ciamual invention in the application.

198 99 79 25 8 78 8 1899 738 64 93 8429 894 756 849 45 85 378 8484 978 177 988 82 9844

I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information, known to use to be material to patientiality as defined in \$7.078 1.36.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is possible to make 18 USC 1661 by the or imprisonment of not much than five (5) years, or both.

STATEMENT OF ACCURATE TRANSLATION IN ACCOMBINED WITH 37 CFR 1.09(8):

The marginatest with declaration is an accumin translation of the corresponding English Imprope accignment with declaration.

Signature

Date

Manush 17, 2014

PATENT

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR: UK-NG-UL-NUNGER	
Gives Name (first and middle [ff 403]) 이용(S씨는 제외) Sansil	Family Source Sources 45 (28)
Thronic's signature 20 20 20 20 Am Group (
Belidgies: 图图4: Champjasi, Republic of Kores	
Maling Address:	heongja-si, Changeheongbuk-do, Republic of Kores
NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR: 무선에 활항자의 설명	
(Been Same (Gratered widdle (Carly)) ((2012年 1821)	Family Come or Supposite 26(96) Applied
0)#(5)#2 ##?) ##################################	- Day 2017, 12, 3
Residence: ***********************************	
Mailing Address: VII V.2 #104-1304, 23, Norvengia-ro 22gs-gil (1)	einglak-gu, Sooni, Republic of Kores
DAME OF THIRD INVENTOR: AFER MENIC WE	
Given Name (lins) and middle (Pary)). NB(GM (= NSI) - Hydamiaick	Eogily Name or Sympton MOSO VONO
100 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	1000 50 2019, 12, 03
Kenidenen 기주기: Smood, Republik of Kores	
Malling Alliess: FB \$2: 62(1-304, 135)Ohympiczer, Songnacja, S	issi Republic of Kons

(Page 3)

PATENT

REEL: 056419 FRAME: 0985